
Ranking university faculties by the average GPA

Department  GPA
Veterinary Medicine       3,21
Agronomy 3,18
Land-Use Planning 3,18
Computer Systems and Vocational Training 3,15
Economy 3,14
Technical 3,03
Energy 2,93
Architecture 2,87



Department  Specialty Group Name of the student with the 
highest GPA in the group

GPA

Agronomy (6D080800) 30-808-204 Жұмабек Б.Б. 4
Agronomy (6D080700) 30-807-203 Китайбекова С.С. 4
Agronomy (6D080700) 30-807-202 Копабаева А.А. 4
Veterinary Medicine    (6D080200) 30-802-212 Аканова А.А., Рахимов А.А. 4

Agronomy (6D080100) 30-801-201 Байдалин М.М., Базилова Д.Д. 4
Economy (6D050600) 30-506-214 Шайкенова Н.Н. 4
Architecture (6D042000) 30-420-206 Симон Е.Е. 4
Land‐Use Planning  (6M090700) 20-907-240 Николайчук А.А., Трефилова Ю.Ю. 4

Agronomy (6М081100) 20-811-236 Сейтжанова Ш.Ш. 4
Technical  (6M072700) 20-727-221 Ахметова В.В. 4
Energy  (6М071800) 20-718-217 Каликов Н.Н.,Жанайдаров М.М. 4
Computer Systems 
and Vocational 
Training

(6M070400) 20-704-111 Елубаев Д.Д. 4

Economy (6M050600) 20-506-204 Рысбаева З.З., Кожахметова З.З., 
Аужанова Г.Г.

4

Architecture (6М042100) 20-421-203 Кузнецова А.А., Милокумова К.К., 
Батурин С.С.

4

Energy (5В071700) 08-717-402 Балыкбаева А.А. 4
Energy (5В071700) 08-717-401 Тулеева С.С., Тыныбекова Ж.Ж. 4
Economy  (5В090400) 07-904-410 Дюсенова А.А.,Танырбергенұлы Н.Н. 4

Economy  (5В090400) 07-904-312 Гафиатуллина Д.Д.,Жакенова А.А. 4
Economy (5В050900) 07-509-209 Əлібекова К.К. 4
Economy (5В050700) 07-507-404 Ахмедбекова Ж.Ж.,Жапарова Г.Г. 4
Economy (5В050600) 07-506-202 Омар Е.Е.,Шеремета Р.Р. 4
Technical (5В073200) 06-732-413 Даржокова Д.Д.,Амангелдиева А.А. 4
Computer Systems 
and Vocational 
Training

(5В070400) 05-704-408 Бағытова А.А. 4

Computer Systems 
and Vocational 
Training

(5В070400) 05-704-313 Алпысбай Ə.Ə., Оспанов А.А. 4

Computer Systems 
and Vocational 
Training

(5В070400) 05-704-107 Гаар А.А., Серікова А.А. 4

Computer Systems 
and Vocational 
Training

(5В070300) 05-703-407 Иващенко И.И. 4

Land‐Use Planning  (5В090700) 04-907-403 Есеналиева А.А. 4

Land‐Use Planning  (5В090300) 04-903-301 Серікбай А.А. 4
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Land‐Use Planning  (5В071100) 04-711-409 Попова Ю.Ю., Сағындық Н.Н. 4

Land‐Use Planning  (5В071100) 04-711-407 Есенбаева Г.Г. 4

Land‐Use Planning  (5В071100) 04-711-307 Альбосынова М.М. 4

Veterinary Medicine    (5В080300) 03-803-414 Қолдабаев Б.Б., Сүлейбек Ə.Ə. 4

Veterinary Medicine    (5В080200) 03-802-412 Тіржанова А.А. 4

Agronomy (5В080700) 01-807-404 Муканова С.С., Молдашев Ж.Ж. 4
Agronomy (5В080700) 01-807-305Б Капасова А.А. 4

Computer Systems 
and Vocational 
Training

 (5В012000) 05-120-101 Қабылда А.А. 3,98

Technical  (5В071300) 06-713-218 Нуркушева С.С. 3,97
Energy (6M071700) 20-717-113 Сапаргалиева А.А. 3,96
Economy (5В050700) 07-507-403 Жұмажан Қ.Қ. 3,96
Computer Systems 
and Vocational 
Training

(5В012000) 05-120-404 Пекарская В.В. 3,96

Land‐Use Planning  (5В090800) 04-908-405 Танжар Г.Г. 3,96

Land‐Use Planning  (5В071100) 04-711-308 Мусина Д.Д.,Шинтаева А.А. 3,96

Veterinary Medicine    (6M080200) 20-802-121 Сейтжан Г.Г. 3,95

Agronomy (6M080100) 20-801-120А Сағатбек С.С. 3,95

Technical (6М071300) 20-713-112 Спанов А.А. 3,95
Economy (5В050700) 07-507-304 Штайгер И.И. 3,95
Economy (5В050700) 07-507-303 Даутбекова А.А. 3,95
Technical (5В072700) 06-727-223 Смаилова А.А. 3,95
Architecture (5В042100) 02-421-405 Штайгер Е.Е.,Журбина К.К. 3,95
Agronomy (5В080700) 01-807-305А Балтабаева А.А. 3,95

Energy (5В071900) 08-719-106 Острецов К.К.,Рахимжанов А.А. 3,94
Economy  (5В090400) 07-904-311 Таңатова Ə.Ə.,Қошқарова А.А.,Баж Н.Н. 3,94

Land‐Use Planning  Кадастр (5В090700) 04-907-303 Даниярова М.М. 3,94

Veterinary Medicine    (5В080400) 03-804-317 Литош Т.Т. 3,94

Veterinary Medicine    (5В080200) 03-802-411 Нұрдаз Ф.Ф. 3,94

Veterinary Medicine     (5B120200) 03-202-205 Сулейменова А.А. 3,94

Energy  (5B081200) 08-812-108 Искаков Г.Г. 3,93
Technical  (5В072700) 06-727-420 Нүрділлаева Р.Р. 3,93
Computer Systems 
and Vocational 
Training

 (5В012000) 05-120-103 Сагидуллина З.З. 3,93

Land‐Use Planning   (5В090700) 04-907-304 Əбдіқадыр А.А. 3,93



Land‐Use Planning   (5В090300) 04-903-302 Сагимбекова М.М. 3,93

Land‐Use Planning  (5В071100) 04-711-207 Бексұлтанова Д.Д. 3,93

Veterinary Medicine     (5В070100) 03-701-207 Ахметова А.А. 3,93

Agronomy  (5В080700) 01-807-405 Саидова У.У. 3,93
Technical (6M080600) 20-806-232 Сүгірбай Ə.Ə. 3,92
Economy  (6M050900 ) 20-509-208 Магзумова Д.Д. 3,92
Energy  (5В071800) 08-718-104 Лапшина Н.Н. 3,92
Economy  (5В050700) 07-507-204 Джумадилов Д.Д. 3,92
Technical  (5В072800) 06-728-118 Тоқтағұлова А.А. 3,92
Technical  (5В072700) 06-727-325 Кузембаева Н.Н. 3,92
Technical  (5В072700) 06-727-323 Əбді Н.Н. 3,92
Technical  (5В072400) 06-724-410 Себенова М.М. 3,92
Land‐Use Planning   (5В090800) 04-908-205 Каирбекова Ж.Ж. 3,92

Veterinary Medicine    (5В080400) 03-804-416 Боранқұл Ж.Ж.,Нығымат 
А.А.,Орынбасар З.З.,Мүсірəлі 
Ə.Ə.,Оразбекова Г.Г.

3,92

Veterinary Medicine    (5В070100) 03-701-408 Магданова А.А. 3,92

Agronomy (6М081100) 20-811-127 Сүлейман М.М. 3,91
Agronomy (6M080700) 20-807-125 Жангалиева А.А. 3,91
Veterinary Medicine    (6M080400) 20-804-123 Керимбаев Р.Р. 3,91

Economy  (5В050900) 07-509-309 Маркова Л.Л. 3,91
Economy  (5В050900) 07-509-308 Қазали Ə.Ə. 3,91
Technical  (5В073200) 06-732-315 Еримбетова Н.Н. 3,91
Technical (5В072400) 06-724-110 Сапиулла Ж.Ж. 3,91
Computer Systems 
and Vocational 
Training

 (5В070400) 05-704-409 Искакова А.А.,Ильясов М.М. 3,91

Land‐Use Planning  (5В090700) 04-907-204 Камельтай А.А. 3,91

Land‐Use Planning   (5В071100) 04-711-408 Рамазанова Н.Н. 3,91

Land‐Use Planning   (5В071100) 04-711-208 Калиева А.А. 3,91

Agronomy  (5B081100) 01-811-411 Сабанбаева А.А. 3,91
Energy (5В071800) 08-718-407 Усманов А.А.,Салыкова А.А. 3,9
Economy (5В090400) 07-904-411 Абдрахманова М.М. 3,9
Technical  (5В072700) 06-727-322 Жумабаева А.А.,Сейтжанова (Асылхан) 

А.А.
3,9

Technical (5В072400) 06-724-109 Жеңіс А.А. 3,9
Computer Systems 
and Vocational 
Training

(5В070300) 05-703-405 Қазыбай Б.Б. 3,9

Land‐Use Planning   (5В071100) 04-711-107 Құрманғазина Ə.Ə. 3,9

Veterinary Medicine    (5B120200) 03-202-407 Шершень Е.Е. 3,9

Veterinary Medicine    (5B120100) 03-201-503 Астемиров Б.Б. 3,9

Architecture (5В042100) 02-421-305 Акст А.А. 3,9



Veterinary Medicine    (6M080200) 20-802-228 Матрюк Д.Д. 3,89

Economy  (6М050700) 20-507-133 Жакупов Е.Е. 3,89
Energy (5В071900) 08-719-412 Абдукаликова А.А. 3,89
Technical (6M072700) 20-727-220 Төлеміс Т.Т. 3,88
Energy  (6М071800) 20-718-114 Амергалиева С.С.,Кадырбаев Е.Е. 3,88

Economy (6M051100) 20-511-108 Сейтхалиев Н.Н. 3,88
Veterinary Medicine    (6M120200) 20-202-131 Айткожина А.А. 3,88

Energy  (5В071700) 08-717-202 Макзумова А.А. 3,88
Economy (5В050600) 07-506-401 Найзабекова (Омертаева) А.А. 3,88

Technical (5В072700) 06-727-224 Момынқұл М.М.,Айжанова Ш.Ш. 3,88

Land‐Use Planning   (5В090800) 04-908-206 Каретова А.А. 3,88

Veterinary Medicine    (5В080400) 03-804-417 Жиренбаева Г.Г. 3,88

Technical (6M073200) 20-732-224 Ауельбекова А.А. 3,87
Veterinary Medicine     (6M070100) 20-701-210 Никулина А.А. 3,87

Economy  (6M050600) 20-506-205 Молдахметов А.А. 3,87
Technical  (5В072700) 06-727-419 Рамазан Ж.Ж.,Уайесов 

Ə.Ə.,Амангельдиева 
А.А.,Тыйыштықбайқызы Е.Е.

3,87

Computer Systems 
and Vocational 
Training

 (5В070400) 05-704-307 Хаипова М.М. 3,87

Computer Systems 
and Vocational 
Training

(5В070300) 05-703-311 Жолдасбек Б.Б.,Тортай А.А. 3,87

Land‐Use Planning  (5В090800) 04-908-406 Кожахметов А.А.,Капенов Т.Т. 3,87

Veterinary Medicine    (5B120200) 03-202-104 Серикова А.А. 3,87

Energy (6М071900) 20-719-115 Макарцева А.А. 3,86
Economy  (6M050800) 20-508-106 Сіркебай Ə.Ə. 3,86
Economy  (6M050600) 20-506-104 Аймурзаев Б.Б. 3,86
Economy (5В050800) 07-508-107 Канафина Д.Д. 3,86
Technical  (5B080600) 06-806-303 Кенжебаева С.С. 3,86
Technical  (5В072400) 06-724-107 Тұрдалы Ж.Ж. 3,86
Computer Systems 
and Vocational 
Training

(5В070300) 05-703-406 Туашева А.А. 3,86

Computer Systems 
and Vocational 
Training

 (5В070300) 05-703-305 Ризабеков Д.Д. 3,86

Computer Systems 
and Vocational 
Training

 (5В012000) 05-120-403 Ягодкина (Литвякова) В.В.,Галиакбарова 
К.К.

3,86

Computer Systems 
and Vocational 
Training

(5В012000) 05-120-303 Покусай О.О. 3,86

Land‐Use Planning  (5В090700) 04-907-404 Алдыков Д.Д. 3,86

Veterinary Medicine    (5B120200) 03-202-307 Кожахметова Т.Т. 3,86



Technical (6M072700) 20-727-117 Букеева А.А. 3,85
Energy (5В071800) 08-718-103 Абдраманова Ж.Ж. 3,85
Technical (5В073200) 06-732-314 Атабаева М.М. 3,85
Technical (5В072400) 06-724-207 Əмедияева М.М. 3,85
Technical  (5В071300) 06-713-318 Наурзалинова А.А. 3,85
Land‐Use Planning   (5В090800) 04-908-305 Акишева Ж.Ж. 3,85

Veterinary Medicine     (5В080200) 03-802-413 Кожахметова А.А. 3,85

Architecture  (5В042100) 02-421-504 Уварова Е.Е. 3,85
Architecture  (5В042000) 02-420-302 Шалагаева А.А. 3,85
Agronomy  (6D080800) 30-808-107 Касипхан А.А. 3,84
Veterinary Medicine     (6M080200) 20-802-227 Аманкелді С.С. 3,84

Agronomy  (6M080100) 20-801-120Б Мейрембаев Н.Н.,Мəлімбекова Л.Л. 3,84

Technical (6М072400) 20-724-219 Ануарбеков А.А.,Алтынбек Р.Р. 3,84

Technical (6М072400) 20-724-141 Мусатаева А.А. 3,84
Energy  (6М071800) 20-718-137 Айтқұл Ə.Ə. 3,84
Architecture  (6M042000) 20-420-102 Джаманкулова Г.Г. 3,84
Energy (5В071900) 08-719-308 Үсен Б.Б. 3,84
Economy (5В051100) 07-511-111 Насип А.А. 3,84
Economy  (5В050900) 07-509-109 Каракулев Д.Д. 3,84
Economy (5В050600) 07-506-402 Грабовская К.К. 3,84
Technical (5В073200) 06-732-412 Чунаева (Абназарова) 

С.С.,Рахманбердиева Г.Г.
3,84

Technical (5В072400) 06-724-409 Каримов С.С. 3,84
Land‐Use Planning   (5В090300) 04-903-401 Сағынбаева С.С. 3,84

Veterinary Medicine     (5В080300) 03-803-314 Ержанова Н.Н. 3,84

Veterinary Medicine     (5В080300) 03-803-213 Аққаир Б.Б. 3,84

Veterinary Medicine     (5В080200) 03-802-312 Түгелбай А.А. 3,84

Veterinary Medicine    (5В070100) 03-701-308 Касеналина А.А. 3,84

Veterinary Medicine    (5B120100) 03-201-403 Каскирбаева Н.Н. 3,84

Agronomy  (5В080800) 01-808-409 Беккалиева Л.Л. 3,84
Agronomy (5В080100) 01-801-401 Рыскелді Ж.Ж. 3,84
Veterinary Medicine    (6D080200) 30-802-211 Амантай С.С.,Сенкебаева Д.Д. 3,83

Veterinary Medicine    (6D080200) 30-802-104 Мухаметжарова И.И. 3,83

Economy  (6M051100) 20-511-209 Шаймерденова А.А. 3,83
Energy  (5В071900) 08-719-309 Тасыбаев Б.Б. 3,83
Energy (5В071800) 08-718-204 Айтқазы Қ.Қ. 3,83
Economy (5В051100) 07-511-409 Жандаулетова М.М. 3,83
Technical (5В072400) 06-724-111 Бауржанова К.К. 3,83
Computer Systems 
and Vocational 
Training

 (5В012000) 05-120-203 Касенова А.А. 3,83

Veterinary Medicine     (5В080300) 03-803-415 Амиреева А.А. 3,83



Veterinary Medicine     (5В080200) 03-802-112 Пильник Т.Т. 3,83

Technical  (6M073200) 20-732-223 Алиайдарқызы Ж.Ж. 3,82
Energy  (5В071900) 08-719-311 Аубакирова М.М. 3,82
Economy  (5В051100) 07-511-310 Шағырова Л.Л. 3,82
Economy  (5В050900) 07-509-407Б Жаксылыкова А.А. 3,82

Technical (5B080600) 06-806-203 Қабдығаниева М.М. 3,82
Technical  (5В072700) 06-727-421 Имангалиева Н.Н.,Басықараева 

С.С.,Шарипова (Садвокасова) А.А.
3,82

Technical  (5В072700) 06-727-122 Нурбекова Г.Г. 3,82
Land‐Use Planning   (5В090700) 04-907-104 Фазылова Г.Г. 3,82

Agronomy  (5В080100) 01-801-104 Қыздарбекова Д.Д. 3,82
Agronomy  (5B060800) 01-608-108 Мухитденова А.А. 3,82
Technical  (6M080600) 20-806-124 Загайнов Н.Н. 3,81
Veterinary Medicine     (6M070100) 20-701-109 Сампиева М.М. 3,81

Economy  (6M050800) 20-508-207 Нурпеисова Д.Д.,Аблакимова М.М. 3,81

Economy (6М050700) 20-507-206 Косыбаева А.А. 3,81
Energy (5В071900) 08-719-207 Ибадуллаева А.А. 3,81
Economy  (5В050800) 07-508-306 Мырзай Ж.Ж. 3,81
Technical  (5В071300) 06-713-116 Сауров С.С. 3,81
Computer Systems 
and Vocational 
Training

(5В070400) 05-704-207 Чэнь А.А. 3,81

Architecture (5В042000) 02-420-202 Юн А.А. 3,81
Agronomy (5B081100) 01-811-113 Шарипбекова С.С. 3,81
Agronomy  (5B060800) 01-608-208 Богмат А.А. 3,81
Veterinary Medicine     (6D120100) 30-201-108 Турсунов К.К. 3,8

Technical  (6M072700) 20-727-142 Сағынбаева Г.Г. 3,8
Technical  (6М071300) 20-713-214 Есенжол Д.Д. 3,8
Energy (5B081200) 08-812-313 Утегенова А.А. 3,8
Energy  (5В071800) 08-718-421 Утешбаева А.А. 3,8
Energy (5В071800) 08-718-315 Аманжол Ж.Ж. 3,8
Economy  (5В051100) 07-511-210 Оспанова Ə.Ə. 3,8
Technical  (5B080600) 06-806-402 Майданбек А.А. 3,8
Computer Systems 
and Vocational 
Training

(5В070300) 05-703-205 Сабыржан М.М. 3,8

Land‐Use Planning   (5В090700) 04-907-203 Амантаев А.А. 3,8

Land‐Use Planning   (5В090700) 04-907-103 Əбілов Қ.Қ. 3,8

Veterinary Medicine     (5B120200) 03-202-504 Түсекеева И.И. 3,8

Veterinary Medicine     (5B120100) 03-201-402 Жаксылыкова А.А. 3,8

Architecture  (5В042100) 02-421-104 Хон Ю.Ю. 3,8
Agronomy  (5В080800) 01-808-209 Мержакыпова А.А. 3,8
Agronomy (5В080700) 01-807-316 Ағарту А.А. 3,8
Agronomy  (5В080700) 01-807-206 Алимбаева С.С. 3,8
Technical (6М072400) 20-724-139 Ибраева Ж.Ж. 3,79
Energy  (6M071700) 20-717-216 Бейсембекова А.А.,Баубекова А.А. 3,79

Energy (5B081200) 08-812-211 Зейдінгали А.А. 3,79



Economy  (5В050700) 07-507-103 Оспан Ə.Ə. 3,79
Technical (5В072800) 06-728-417 Далабаев А.А.,Амангельды Т.Т.,Сейіт 

А.А.
3,79

Technical (5В072400) 06-724-406 Дильдабаева А.А. 3,79
Computer Systems 
and Vocational 
Training

 (5В012000) 05-120-301 Сейтқалиева Н.Н. 3,79

Veterinary Medicine     (5В080200) 03-802-110 Талғат Н.Н. 3,79

Veterinary Medicine    (5B120100) 03-201-502 Тыныс А.А.,Агзамова Ж.Ж. 3,79

Veterinary Medicine    (5B120100) 03-201-501 Төреқожа Г.Г. 3,79

Veterinary Medicine     (5B120100) 03-201-301 Уразова А.А. 3,79

Agronomy (5B060800) 01-608-107 Қабасова А.А. 3,79
Agronomy (6D080700) 30-807-106 Оспанғалиев А.А. 3,78
Energy  (5В071800) 08-718-403 Ахметова Г.Г. 3,78
Energy (5В071700) 08-717-301 Қазбек А.А. 3,78
Economy (5В051100) 07-511-211 Александрова З.З. 3,78
Economy (5В050700) 07-507-104 Орынова А.А. 3,78
Technical  (5В072700) 06-727-120 Елемесова А.А. 3,78
Computer Systems 
and Vocational 
Training

(5В012000) 05-120-302 Туғанбаева Ж.Ж. 3,78

Veterinary Medicine     (5В080300) 03-803-113 Куандыков М.М. 3,78

Veterinary Medicine     (5B120200) 03-202-506 Серікқызы З.З. 3,78

Agronomy (5B081100) 01-811-414 Анесова (Нұрлыбаева) М.М. 3,78
Agronomy  (5B081100) 01-811-413 Жумабек З.З. 3,78
Agronomy  (5В080800) 01-808-410 Ведерников И.И. 3,78
Agronomy (5В080100) 01-801-402 Ақбергенова Е.Е.,Əбдіжаппар Г.Г. 3,78
Veterinary Medicine    (6М120100) 20-201-242 Жарылгасынов С.С. 3,77

Energy  (5В071900) 08-719-208 Баймолдин И.И. 3,77
Economy  (5В050800) 07-508-405 Мейрамжан Т.Т. 3,77
Land‐Use Planning   (5В090300) 04-903-202 Туякпаева Г.Г. 3,77

Agronomy (5B060800) 01-608-408 Солтангулова А.А. 3,77
Agronomy (6M080700) 20-807-233 Мустафина Г.Г. 3,76
Technical  (6M072700) 20-727-143 Мауешова А.А. 3,76
Computer Systems 
and Vocational 
Training

(6M070400) 20-704-213 Елюбаев А.А., Поваренко В.В. 3,76

Computer Systems 
and Vocational 
Training

 (6M070300) 20-703-212 Абдразаков Р.Р. 3,76

Computer Systems 
and Vocational 
Training

 (6М012000) 20-120-101 Лемищук Н.Н. 3,76

Energy  (5B081200) 08-812-413 Əлмаханова (Тастан) А.А.,Бауржанова 
Қ.Қ.,Мереке Н.Н.

3,76

Energy (5В071700) 08-717-201 Шайжан Г.Г.,Темиргазиева Г.Г. 3,76
Economy  (5В050800) 07-508-205 Мұхамедди А.А.,Жакупова Ж.Ж. 3,76
Economy  (5В050600) 07-506-201 Мутапова А.А. 3,76



Technical  (5B080600) 06-806-305 Омарова Д.Д. 3,76
Technical (5В072400) 06-724-307 Советова Т.Т. 3,76
Technical  (5В072400) 06-724-112 Омаров Р.Р. 3,76
Technical (5В071300) 06-713-415 Калмыков В.В. 3,76
Computer Systems 
and Vocational 
Training

(5В070400) 05-704-106 Сагнаев Б.Б., Баймырза Т.Т. 3,76

Veterinary Medicine     (5В080200) 03-802-111 Асылбек А.А. 3,76

Veterinary Medicine     (5B120100) 03-201-404 Молдахметова Г.Г., Мусина А.А., 
Мурзагулова Г.Г.

3,76

Agronomy  (5B081100) 01-811-412 Жупархан А.А.,Уəзірхан Ж.Ж. 3,76
Agronomy  (6D080100) 30-801-103 Муханов Н.Н. 3,75
Agronomy  (6M080800) 20-808-235 Назарова П.П.,Нусупова 

Д.Д.,Анапиянова Ж.Ж.
3,75

Technical  (6M080600) 20-806-231 Утеулов К.К. 3,75
Energy  (6М071900) 20-719-218 Рзаев Б.Б. 3,75
Technical  (5B080600) 06-806-103 Қабланов С.С. 3,75
Technical  (5В072400) 06-724-408 Сейдуллаева Г.Г. 3,75
Technical  (5В072400) 06-724-209 Тукаева А.А. 3,75
Veterinary Medicine    (5В070100) 03-701-109 Кажибаева А.А. 3,75

Veterinary Medicine    (5B120200) 03-202-106 Əмірова Қ.Қ. 3,75

Veterinary Medicine     (5B120100) 03-201-101 Самиева Д.Д. 3,75

Agronomy (5B081100) 01-811-314 Сейтжанова А.А. 3,75
Agronomy  (5B081100) 01-811-214 Исентемирова И.И. 3,75
Agronomy  (5B081100) 01-811-111 Асқарова Г.Г. 3,75
Agronomy  (5В080100) 01-801-202 Игілік А.А. 3,75
Technical (6D080600) 30-806-105 Токушев М.М. 3,74
Land‐Use Planning   (6M090300) 20-903-238 Ишимова С.С. 3,74

Technical (6М072400) 20-724-116 Кошыкова А.А. 3,74
Energy (5B081200) 08-812-107А ДУЛАТ А.А. 3,74

Energy  (5В071800) 08-718-404 Аубакиров Б.Б. 3,74
Economy (5В050800) 07-508-307 Бахитова А.А. 3,74
Economy (5В050800) 07-508-305 Касымов А.А. 3,74
Technical  (5В072400) 06-724-208 Иманғали А.А. 3,74
Technical  (5В071300) 06-713-414 Қойман А.А.,Ералы М.М. 3,74
Veterinary Medicine     (5B120100) 03-201-401 Сағынбаева А.А. 3,74

Agronomy  (5В080100) 01-801-301 Молдағұл А.А. 3,74
Agronomy  (5В080100) 01-801-101 Ғабдола Ə.Ə. 3,74
Energy  (5В071900) 08-719-317 Нысанов Н.Н. 3,73
Economy  (5В050800) 07-508-207 Щёлокова В.В. 3,73
Economy  (5В050800) 07-508-206 Илиясова А.А. 3,73
Economy  (5В050800) 07-508-105 Бейсембеков С.С. 3,73
Economy (5В050600) 07-506-302 Шкарупет А.А. 3,73
Land‐Use Planning  (5В090300) 04-903-402 Горбунова А.А. 3,73

Veterinary Medicine     (5В080400) 03-804-318 Тапиева М.М. 3,73

Veterinary Medicine     (5В070100) 03-701-209 Əлжанова Л.Л. 3,73



Veterinary Medicine     (5B120100) 03-201-203 Бейсенбеков К.К. 3,73

Veterinary Medicine     (5B120100) 03-201-202 Сатанова С.С. 3,73

Agronomy (5В080100) 01-801-201 Дайрабаева Ж.Ж. 3,73
Veterinary Medicine    (6М120100) 20-201-130 Касымова А.А. 3,72

Energy  (5В071900) 08-719-409 Баяхметов Ж.Ж. 3,72
Energy  (5В071900) 08-719-105 Қуандық Қ.Қ. 3,72
Technical  (5B080600) 06-806-401 Шуматова А.А. 3,72
Computer Systems 
and Vocational 
Training

 (5В070300) 05-703-312 Бахтыбаева Н.Н. 3,72

Veterinary Medicine     (5В070100) 03-701-409 Умаралиева Г.Г. 3,72

Veterinary Medicine    (5В070100) 03-701-310 Газисова Л.Л.,Айтмагамбетова 
М.М.,Зайдуллина Г.Г.

3,72

Veterinary Medicine    (5B120200) 03-202-505 Бақытжанқызы М.М.,Алдияр Ф.Ф. 3,72

Veterinary Medicine     (5B120200) 03-202-306 Əмірбек Ə.Ə. 3,72

Veterinary Medicine     (5B120200) 03-202-305 Жетпісбай А.А. 3,72

Architecture  (5В042000) 02-420-402 Катренова Д.Д. 3,72
Architecture (5В042000) 02-420-102 Босак В.В. 3,72
Agronomy (5B081100) 01-811-313 Жакенов Д.Д.,Сулеймен Е.Е.,Садықова 

А.А.,Шабдан Ə.Ə.,Жетілген Т.Т.
3,72

Agronomy (5B081100) 01-811-312 Шекербек М.М.,Бердіқали 
А.А.,Оразалиева А.А.

3,72

Agronomy (5В080100) 01-801-403 Сидорик А.А. 3,72
Agronomy  (5B060800) 01-608-308 Ибраева Д.Д. 3,72
Agronomy  (5B060800) 01-608-207 Хасенова А.А. 3,72
Computer Systems 
and Vocational 
Training

 (6D012000) 30-120-101 Алдабергенова С.С.,Саймбетова Ж.Ж. 3,71

Land‐Use Planning   (6M090700) 20-907-129 Кулкашев С.С. 3,71

Land‐Use Planning  (6M090300) 20-903-237 Шингужинова А.А.,Серікжан Т.Т. 3,71

Veterinary Medicine    (6M080300) 20-803-122 Абетов Д.Д. 3,71

Economy  (6M050900 ) 20-509-107 Касенова М.М.,Жумаханова Ж.Ж. 3,71
Veterinary Medicine     (6М120100) 20-201-241 Қаниятбек Н.Н.,Сахария Л.Л.,Ағжан Ұ.Ұ. 3,71

Energy  (5В071800) 08-718-406 Утепбергенова Д.Д. 3,71
Economy  (5В050800) 07-508-406 Искаков А.А. 3,71
Technical  (5B080600) 06-806-403 Қуанышова А.А.,Сəби Қ.Қ. 3,71
Technical (5B080600) 06-806-101 Амир Е.Е. 3,71
Technical  (5В072400) 06-724-407 Бердəлиев М.М.,Еркін А.А. 3,71
Technical  (5В071300) 06-713-217 Шарафиден А.А. 3,71
Computer Systems 
and Vocational 
Training

(5В012000) 05-120-201 Онласын А.А. 3,71

Land‐Use Planning  (5В090300) 04-903-102 Исин Б.Б. 3,71



Veterinary Medicine     (5B120200) 03-202-204 Жоламанова Д.Д. 3,71

Veterinary Medicine     (5B120100) 03-201-302 Төлепбергенова Л.Л. 3,71

Architecture  (5В042000) 02-420-203 Набиева М.М. 3,71
Agronomy (5В080800) 01-808-210 Вундер Я.Я. 3,71
Energy  (5В071700) 08-717-302 Нуралина Н.Н. 3,7
Technical  (5В073200) 06-732-113 Бағыс Ж.Ж. 3,7
Technical  (5В072800) 06-728-117 Тоқтарбек Ə.Ə. 3,7
Veterinary Medicine    (5В080400) 03-804-116 Саулебекова М.М. 3,7

Architecture (5В042000) 02-420-201 Адыханова Б.Б. 3,7
Agronomy (5В080700) 01-807-205 Тлеуова А.А. 3,7
Agronomy (5В080100) 01-801-204 Жалмаганова П.П. 3,7
Agronomy  (5В080100) 01-801-103 Сарбасова Н.Н. 3,7
Agronomy (5B060800) 01-608-309 Радуманов А.А. 3,7
Energy  (5B081200) 08-812-107Б Рахым Ə.Ə. 3,69

Technical  (5В073200) 06-732-215 Рахимбаева Д.Д. 3,69
Veterinary Medicine     (5В080400) 03-804-316 Анаркулов Е.Е. 3,69

Agronomy  (5B081100) 01-811-211 Оразбекова Н.Н. 3,68
Agronomy  (5B081100) 01-811-114 Сəбит Д.Д. 3,68
Agronomy  (5В080800) 01-808-310 Жеделбаева А.А. 3,68
Veterinary Medicine     (6D120200) 30-202-109 Бакишев Т.Т.,Жубатканова А.А. 3,67

Computer Systems 
and Vocational 
Training

(6D012000) 30-120-213 Ташкенбаева Ж.Ж.,Алшынбаева Ж.Ж. 3,67

Technical (6М072800) 20-728-222 Диханова М.М. 3,67
Energy (6М071900) 20-719-250 Жумагалиев А.А.,Токмаганбет 

Е.Е.,Роберт А.А.,Сайлау А.А.,Касенов 
А.А.

3,67

Computer Systems 
and Vocational 
Training

(6M070300) 20-703-110 Сəдуақас Г.Г. 3,67

Computer Systems 
and Vocational 
Training

 (6М012000) 20-120-201 Төлебай Б.Б.,Шахарбаева 
А.А.,Сагиндикова Н.Н.,Жоламанова А.А.

3,67

Energy  (5В071900) 08-719-410 Хусаинова А.А. 3,67
Energy  (5В071900) 08-719-408 Бопантай А.А.,Абдрахман 

А.А.,Мержақыпова А.А.,Курмашева А.А.
3,67

Energy  (5В071800) 08-718-306 Сергеева Н.Н. 3,67
Energy  (5В071800) 08-718-303 Зейнуллина Ж.Ж. 3,67
Energy  (5В071700) 08-717-314 Жолдыбай Е.Е. 3,67
Economy  (5В051100) 07-511-110 Серікова Г.Г. 3,67
Technical  (5B080600) 06-806-201 Нурмухамедова А.А. 3,67
Technical (5В072700) 06-727-324 Иманова А.А. 3,67
Technical  (5В072400) 06-724-312 Мусаипова М.М. 3,67
Technical  (5В072400) 06-724-311 Тұрар А.А. 3,67
Technical (5В072400) 06-724-211 Арыстанғалиев А.А. 3,67



Land‐Use Planning   (5В090800) 04-908-306 Исрафилова Я.Я. 3,67

Land‐Use Planning  (5В090300) 04-903-201 Жуматаев С.С.,Госманов Р.Р. 3,67

Veterinary Medicine   5B120100) 03-201-304 Насырова Д.Д. 3,67

Agronomy (5B081100) 01-811-315 Байбулова М.М.,Алтыбай 
А.А.,Майсатаева А.А.

3,67

Agronomy  (5В080100) 01-801-303 Шілдебаева Т.Т. 3,67
Agronomy  (5В080100) 01-801-302 Əсіл А.А. 3,67
Agronomy  (5В080100) 01-801-102 Зайлашева А.А. 3,67
Energy  (5В071800) 08-718-205 Аширбеков А.А. 3,65
Economy  (5В050900) 07-509-108 Ільясова А.А. 3,65
Technical (5В071300) 06-713-115 Ғазиз А.А. 3,65
Computer Systems 
and Vocational 
Training

 (5В012000) 05-120-102 Каппасова К.К. 3,65

Land‐Use Planning  (5В090800) 04-908-106 Жунусова К.К. 3,65

Land‐Use Planning   (5В090300) 04-903-101 Тлектес Н.Н. 3,65

Veterinary Medicine     (5B120200) 03-202-405 Бердибек М.М.,Тоқтағұл Т.Т. 3,65

Veterinary Medicine     (5B120200) 03-202-105 Текжанова А.А. 3,65

Agronomy (5В080700) 01-807-306Б Айткожин Д.Д. 3,65

Agronomy  (5В080100) 01-801-203 Стамқұлова Г.Г. 3,65
Agronomy  (5B060800) 01-608-307 Манакбаева С.С. 3,65
Energy  (5В071800) 08-718-206 Асылбеков С.С.,Гауанов Г.Г. 3,64
Technical  (5В072800) 06-728-219 Құлжабай А.А. 3,64
Technical  (5В072400) 06-724-212 Үсенова А.А. 3,64
Land‐Use Planning   (5В071100) 04-711-108 Ашимова Д.Д. 3,64

Veterinary Medicine     (5B120100) 03-201-201 Асабаев Т.Т. 3,64

Architecture  (5В042000) 02-420-502 Асбекова А.А. 3,64
Economy  (6М050700) 20-507-105 Мұханбетжан Ж.Ж. 3,63
Energy  (5B081200) 08-812-312 Урпеева Э.Э. 3,63
Energy  (5В071900) 08-719-307 Сəрсембаева Ə.Ə. 3,63
Economy (5В050900) 07-509-408А Каримова Р.Р. 3,63

Economy  (5В050800) 07-508-106 Дуйсенбаева Б.Б. 3,63
Technical  (5B080600) 06-806-405 Шварц Е.Е. 3,63
Technical  (5B080600) 06-806-304 Құдайбергенова Ə.Ə. 3,63
Computer Systems 
and Vocational 
Training

 (5В012000) 05-120-402 Өмірбек Ғ.Ғ. 3,63

Computer Systems 
and Vocational 
Training

 (5В012000) 05-120-401 Шашкенова Н.Н. 3,63

Veterinary Medicine     (5В080300) 03-803-114 Харченко А.А. 3,63



Veterinary Medicine     (5В070100) 03-701-107 Мухитден Қ.Қ. 3,63

Veterinary Medicine     (5B120100) 03-201-103 Авхадов Ш.Ш. 3,63

Agronomy (5B081100) 01-811-212 Əбдірахман А.А. 3,63
Economy  (5В050900) 07-509-208 Хамидуллов Ж.Ж. 3,62
Technical  (5В072700) 06-727-225 Əбіласан А.А. 3,62
Technical  (5В072400) 06-724-308 Бермағанбет Ə.Ə. 3,62
Computer Systems 
and Vocational 
Training

 (5В070300) 05-703-204 Есдолда М.М. 3,62

Land‐Use Planning   (5В090800) 04-908-105 Абдіхалық С.С. 3,62

Veterinary Medicine     (5B120100) 03-201-102 Көшекбай Ж.Ж. 3,62

Architecture  (5В042100) 02-421-404 Ергалиева Ж.Ж. 3,62
Agronomy  (5В080800) 01-808-110 Денисова Е.Е.,Жартыбаева А.А. 3,61
Technical  (5В072800) 06-728-319 Хожа А.А. 3,6
Computer Systems 
and Vocational 
Training

 (5В070300) 05-703-105 Жарасов Н.Н. 3,6

Computer Systems 
and Vocational 
Training

 (5В070300) 05-703-104 Хамидолинов Ғ.Ғ. 3,6

Technical  (6M072700) 20-727-144 Бейсенбаева А.А. 3,59
Technical  (5B090100) 06-901-119 Нурмуханов С.С. 3,59
Technical  (5В072400) 06-724-210 Зейникенов М.М. 3,59
Technical  (5В072400) 06-724-108 Батталова А.А.,Абдазім Г.Г. 3,59
Veterinary Medicine     (5B120200) 03-202-406 Туралиева Н.Н. 3,59

Veterinary Medicine     (5B120200) 03-202-206 Байгужина Д.Д. 3,59

Technical  (5B080600) 06-806-202 Нұрланқызы А.А. 3,58
Technical  (5B080600) 06-806-105 Сəтбай Ө.Ө. 3,58
Computer Systems 
and Vocational 
Training

 (5В012000) 05-120-304 Жолдасбек Г.Г. 3,58

Veterinary Medicine     (5В080200) 03-802-212 Талеп Р.Р. 3,58

Veterinary Medicine     (5В080200) 03-802-211 Сарымсаков Е.Е. 3,58

Veterinary Medicine     (5В080200) 03-802-210 Жеңіс Ж.Ж. 3,58

Computer Systems 
and Vocational 
Training

 (6M070300) 20-703-211 Рыспаева Д.Д. 3,57

Economy  (5В050700) 07-507-203 Жайлаубаева А.А. 3,57
Veterinary Medicine     (5В080200) 03-802-313 Норина Ю.Ю. 3,57

Agronomy  (5В080700) 01-807-105 Əмірова Ж.Ж. 3,57



Land‐Use Planning   (6M090300) 20-903-128 Хасенова Д.Д.,Смагулова А.А. 3,56

Energy (5В071900) 08-719-411 Меирбаев М.М. 3,56
Technical (5B090100) 06-901-321 Қуанашқанова Д.Д. 3,56
Technical  (5B080600) 06-806-306 Сарсенбаева А.А. 3,56
Technical  (5B080600) 06-806-302 Ғалымбек А.А.,Батырбекова К.К. 3,56
Technical  (5В072400) 06-724-213 Жақсылықова Д.Д. 3,56
Computer Systems 
and Vocational 
Training

 (5В070400) 05-704-308 Оразгалиев Е.Е. 3,56

Veterinary Medicine     (5В080300) 03-803-315 Цымбал А.А. 3,56

Technical (6М072400) 20-724-140 Байшугулова А.А. 3,55
Energy  (5В071900) 08-719-210 Əжібаев Ə.Ə. 3,55
Land‐Use Planning   (5В071100) 04-711-209 Дюсебаев Б.Б. 3,55

Veterinary Medicine     (5В080400) 03-804-115 Ғаниқызы Ə.Ə.,Көпіш А.А. 3,55

Veterinary Medicine     (5В080300) 03-803-214 Оленбургер А.А.,Клеков С.С. 3,55

Architecture  (5В042100) 02-421-304 Шəріпбек Н.Н. 3,55
Technical  (5B080600) 06-806-104 Əмірбек Г.Г.,Нұрғазиева А.А. 3,54
Technical (5В071300) 06-713-317 Михайдаров Н.Н. 3,54
Agronomy  (5B081100) 01-811-112 Исатаева Ж.Ж. 3,54
Economy  (5В050600) 07-506-101 Нукешева Б.Б. 3,53
Technical  (5B080600) 06-806-301 Сарсембек Ж.Ж. 3,53
Technical  (5В072800) 06-728-221 Ильяшева А.А. 3,53
Technical  (5В072700) 06-727-121 Тұрғынбай Е.Е. 3,53
Architecture  (5В042000) 02-420-101 Арипова А.А. 3,53
Energy  (5B081200) 08-812-212 Мешинбаев С.С. 3,52
Energy  (5В071900) 08-719-209 Балтабай А.А. 3,52
Energy  (5В071700) 08-717-101 Каиргельдин Е.Е. 3,52
Architecture  (5В042100) 02-421-205 Ахметжанова К.К. 3,52
Architecture  (5В042000) 02-420-301 Баймырзаев Н.Н. 3,52
Agronomy  (5В080700) 01-807-306А Быковец Н.Н. 3,52

Agronomy  (5B060800) 01-608-406 Ерлан А.А. 3,52
Technical  (5В073200) 06-732-216 Нұрлыбекова Г.Г. 3,51
Economy  (5В050600) 07-506-301 Суйеуова Т.Т.,Балтабаева А.А. 3,5
Technical (5B080600) 06-806-106 Джарасов А.А. 3,5
Architecture  (5В042000) 02-420-403 Пантелейчук А.А. 3,5
Energy  (5В071800) 08-718-203 Рамазан Н.Н. 3,49
Technical  (5B080600) 06-806-204 Кенжебек Г.Г.,Амантай Ұ.Ұ.,Сейсенбай 

Қ.Қ.
3,49

Technical  (5В073200) 06-732-114 Куралбаева А.А. 3,49
Agronomy  (5B081100) 01-811-213 Маханова М.М. 3,49
Agronomy  (5В080800) 01-808-109 Байлинов И.И. 3,49
Energy  (5В071900) 08-719-310 Килимова Д.Д. 3,48
Technical  (5В072800) 06-728-320 Алгазинова А.А. 3,48
Computer Systems 
and Vocational 
Training

 (5В070400) 05-704-206 Құрманғали А.А. 3,48

Technical  (5B080600) 06-806-404 Рыспекова А.А.,Олжабаева Э.Э. 3,47
Technical  (5В072400) 06-724-313 Шапекова У.У. 3,47



Technical  (5В072400) 06-724-310 Сабыров А.А. 3,47
Computer Systems 
and Vocational 
Training

 (5В070400) 05-704-314 Каиркенов И.И.,Бекдуллаев А.А. 3,47

Technical  (5В071300) 06-713-316 Муратов И.И. 3,46
Computer Systems 
and Vocational 
Training

 (5В012000) 05-120-202 Тайлакова С.С. 3,46

Veterinary Medicine     (5В070100) 03-701-309 Қайыргелды Ə.Ə. 3,46

Agronomy  (5B081100) 01-811-317 Қадыс Қ.Қ. 3,46
Agronomy   (6M080800) 20-808-126 Нұралықызы Б.Б. 3,45
Economy  (5В050900) 07-509-408Б Бозтай А.А. 3,45

Economy (5В050600) 07-506-102 Аскерова Д.Д. 3,45
Veterinary Medicine    а (5В080200) 03-802-311 Қожабекова Ф.Ф. 3,45

Veterinary Medicine    (5B120100) 03-201-303 Бережная К.К. 3,45

Agronomy (5В080100) 01-801-304 Аскат Д.Д. 3,45
Architecture (6M042000) 20-420-202 Погребицкий А.А.,Масный М.М. 3,44
Energy  (5В071800) 08-718-304 Кусаинов Е.Е. 3,44
Computer Systems 
and Vocational 
Training

(5В070300) 05-703-306 Путинцева Е.Е. 3,44

Veterinary Medicine     (5В070100) 03-701-108 Тулегенова Д.Д. 3,44

Architecture (5В042100) 02-421-204 Гаділжанқызы Қ.Қ. 3,44
Technical (6М072800) 20-728-118 Аханов Е.Е. 3,43
Energy  (6М071900) 20-719-138 Манап Т.Т. 3,43
Technical (5B080600) 06-806-102 Абдикерова Ш.Ш. 3,43
Veterinary Medicine    (5В070100) 03-701-208 Зауатбаева Г.Г. 3,43

Architecture (5В042000) 02-420-503 Бакаева А.А. 3,43
Agronomy (6M080800) 20-808-234 Зайнуллина З.З.,Алмасқызы А.А. 3,42
Technical (5B090100) 06-901-222 Керимжан А.А. 3,42
Technical (5В072800) 06-728-220 Жарылқасын А.А. 3,42
Technical (5В072400) 06-724-309 Задабекова А.А. 3,42
Veterinary Medicine    (5В080400) 03-804-215 Айтбаева Ə.Ə. 3,42

Technical (5В072400) 06-724-123 Рахметов А.А. 3,41
Architecture (5В042000) 02-420-303 Абдугалимов М.М. 3,41
Technical (5B090100) 06-901-416 Кереева А.А. 3,4
Technical (5B080600) 06-806-205 Шакенова А.А. 3,4
Veterinary Medicine    (5В080400) 03-804-216 Икрамбаева А.А. 3,4

Agronomy (5В080700) 01-807-106 Даиров Е.Е. 3,4
Economy (5В050900) 07-509-407А Жанбаева Г.Г.,Елубаев Ж.Ж. 3,39

Architecture  (5В042100) 02-421-103 Туркенова А.А. 3,39
Agronomy (6M080100) 20-801-225 Есенжолов Д.Д. 3,35
Technical  (5В072400) 06-724-411 Анесов Т.Т. 3,35
Agronomy (5В080100) 01-801-215 Иса М.М. 3,34



Veterinary Medicine    (5В070100) 03-701-410 Жунусова А.А. 3,33

Veterinary Medicine    (6M120200) 20-202-244 Попович В.В. 3,32

Energy  (5В071700) 08-717-102 Капанова А.А. 3,32
Technical (5B080600) 06-806-206 Жексымбаев А.А. 3,29
Energy  (5В071900) 08-719-316 Дайкенова А.А.,Джамбулатова 

Ж.Ж.,Накен А.А.
3,28

Computer Systems 
and Vocational 
Training

(5В012000) 05-120-309 Есинеева А.А. 3,28

Agronomy (6M080100) 20-801-226 Хасанова Г.Г. 3,27
Architecture (5В042000) 02-420-306 Бойцова К.К. 3,26
Computer Systems 
and Vocational 
Training

(5В012000) 05-120-310 Коба П.П. 3,25

Energy (5B081200) 08-812-414 Ильин А.А. 3,24
Agronomy (5В080800) 01-808-311 Хасан Д.Д. 3,24
Economy (6M050900 ) 20-509-135 Самархан Ұ.Ұ. 3,22
Technical (5В072800) 06-728-418 Тоқтарова Г.Г. 3,22
Energy  (5В071800) 08-718-305 Əміров Ə.Ə.,Махсудова А.А. 3,21
Energy (5B081200) 08-812-214 Бəйгел А.А. 3,14
Veterinary Medicine    (6M120200) 20-202-243 Рамазанова А.А. 3,13

Technical (6M073200) 20-732-119 Нұрланқызы А.А. 3,12
Agronomy (5В080100) 01-801-115 Исмаил З.З. 3,05
Energy  (5В071800) 08-718-405 Егенов Ғ.Ғ. 3,04
Technical (5В071300) 06-713-326 Сейтханов Б.Б. 3,04
Architecture (5В042000) 02-420-501 Молдаш А.А. 3,02
Veterinary Medicine     (5В080200) 03-802-117 Мустафаева Ж.Ж. 3,01

Land‐Use Planning  (5В071100) 04-711-210 Кунтлесов Д.Д. 2,98

Technical (5B090100) 06-901-124 Раскулов Т.Т. 2,97
Architecture (6D042000) 30-420-102 Сембин М.М. 2,93
Architecture (5В042000) 02-420-401 Мамбетова М.М. 2,93
Agronomy (5B060800) 01-608-407 Тлеубердинов Д.Д. 2,63
Energy  (5В071800) 08-718-213 Жарылқасын А.А. 2,51
Energy (5B081200) 08-812-109 Қалқаман Е.Е. 2,32
Veterinary Medicine    (6M080300) 20-803-229 Ахметжанова Н.Н.,Исахаев Б.Б. 2,09

Veterinary Medicine    (6M080400) 20-804-230 Бахиянов А.А., Утеулова С.С. 1,93

Architecture (6М042100) 20-421-103 Бах Н.Н. 1,75



Department  Specialty Group GPA
Architecture (6М042100) 20-421-203 4
Architecture  (6D042000) 30-420-206 4
Economy  (6D050600) 30-506-214 4
Veterinary Medicine        (6D080200) 30-802-212 4
Agronomy (6D080700) 30-807-202 4
Agronomy  (6D080700) 30-807-203 4
Agronomy (6D080800) 30-808-204 4
Veterinary Medicine        (6M080400) 20-804-123 3,91
Computer Systems and 
Vocational Training

(5В070300) 05-703-311 3,87

Agronomy (6D080800) 30-808-107 3,84
Veterinary Medicine        (6D080200) 30-802-104 3,83
Veterinary Medicine        (6D080200) 30-802-211 3,83
Technical  (6M072700) 20-727-220 3,82
Agronomy (5В080700) 01-807-316 3,8
Veterinary Medicine        (6D120100) 30-201-108 3,8
Agronomy  (6D080700) 30-807-106 3,78
Veterinary Medicine         (6M070100) 20-701-210 3,77
Computer Systems and 
Vocational Training

 (6M070400) 20-704-111 3,76

Economy  (5В090400) 07-904-410 3,75
Technical  (6М072400) 20-724-219 3,75
Agronomy  (6D080100) 30-801-103 3,75
Technical (6D080600) 30-806-105 3,74
Veterinary Medicine         (5В080400) 03-804-318 3,73
Economy  (6M051100) 20-511-108 3,73
Veterinary Medicine        (6М120100) 20-201-242 3,72
Computer Systems and 
Vocational Training

 (6D012000) 30-120-101 3,71

Veterinary Medicine         (6М120100) 20-201-241 3,69
Economy  (6M050800) 20-508-106 3,69
Veterinary Medicine        (6M080200) 20-802-121 3,68
Land‐Use Planning   (6M090700) 20-907-240 3,68
Computer Systems and 
Vocational Training

(6М012000) 20-120-101 3,67

Computer Systems and 
Vocational Training

(6М012000) 20-120-201 3,67

Economy  (6M050600) 20-506-205 3,67
Computer Systems and 
Vocational Training

(6D012000) 30-120-213 3,67

Veterinary Medicine        (6D120200) 30-202-109 3,67
Veterinary Medicine        (6M080200) 20-802-227 3,66
Energy  (6M071700) 20-717-216 3,65
Energy  (5В071700) 08-717-314 3,64
Veterinary Medicine        (5В080400) 03-804-417 3,63

Ranking of universities academic groups at the average value 
of GPA



Agronomy  (6M080100) 20-801-120Б 3,63
Agronomy (6М081100) 20-811-127 3,62
Agronomy  (5В080700) 01-807-305А 3,61
Veterinary Medicine        (5В080300) 03-803-414 3,61
Economy  (6М050700) 20-507-133 3,61
Technical (6M073200) 20-732-223 3,61
Veterinary Medicine         (6M080300) 20-803-122 3,61
Technical (5В072700) 06-727-419 3,6
Technical  (5В072700) 06-727-420 3,6
Energy (6M071700) 20-717-113 3,6
Technical (6M080600) 20-806-232 3,6
Economy  (6M050600) 20-506-204 3,59
Technical (6M080600) 20-806-231 3,59
Land‐Use Planning   (6M090300) 20-903-237 3,59
Economy  (5В090400) 07-904-312 3,58
Computer Systems and 
Vocational Training

(5В070400) 05-704-313 3,57

Technical (5В072700) 06-727-322 3,57
Technical  (6М071300) 20-713-112 3,57
Energy  (6М071900) 20-719-218 3,57
Agronomy  (6M080700) 20-807-125 3,57
Veterinary Medicine        (5В080200) 03-802-411 3,56
Agronomy  (6D080100) 30-801-201 3,56
Veterinary Medicine         (5В080400) 03-804-416 3,55
Land‐Use Planning  5В071100) 04-711-209 3,55
Veterinary Medicine        (6М120100) 20-201-130 3,54
Technical (5В072700) 06-727-421 3,53
Economy  (6M050900 ) 20-509-107 3,53
Agronomy (5B081100) 01-811-411 3,52
Technical  (5В072700) 06-727-325 3,52
Computer Systems and 
Vocational Training

(6M070300) 20-703-211 3,52

Computer Systems and 
Vocational Training

(6M070300) 20-703-212 3,51

Technical (6М071300) 20-713-214 3,51
Technical  (6М072800) 20-728-222 3,51
Veterinary Medicine        (5В080200) 03-802-412 3,5
Land‐Use Planning  (5В071100) 04-711-307 3,5
Economy  (6М050700) 20-507-206 3,5
Economy  (6M051100) 20-511-209 3,5
Land‐Use Planning  (5В071100) 04-711-308 3,49
Technical  (5В073200) 06-732-314 3,49
Economy  (5В050700) 07-507-304 3,48
Agronomy (5B081100) 01-811-317 3,46
Land‐Use Planning   (5В071100) 04-711-407 3,46
Technical  (5В073200) 06-732-315 3,45
Technical  (6M072700) 20-727-221 3,45
Agronomy (5В080700) 01-807-404 3,44
Land‐Use Planning   (5В090700) 04-907-403 3,44
Computer Systems and 
Vocational Training

 (5В070300) 05-703-312 3,44



Technical (5В072700) 06-727-323 3,44
Economy (5В050700) 07-507-404 3,44
Economy (5В090400) 07-904-411 3,44
Veterinary Medicine         (6M120200) 20-202-131 3,44
Agronomy (5В080700) 01-807-305Б 3,43
Veterinary Medicine        (5В080300) 03-803-415 3,43
Technical  (6M072700) 20-727-142 3,43
Technical  (6М072800) 20-728-118 3,43
Agronomy  (5В080100) 01-801-402 3,42
Veterinary Medicine        (5B120200) 03-202-205 3,42
Land‐Use Planning   (5В071100) 04-711-408 3,42
Computer Systems and 
Vocational Training

(5В012000) 05-120-404 3,42

Land‐Use Planning   (5В090300) 04-903-401 3,41
Land‐Use Planning  (5В090800) 04-908-406 3,41
Technical  (5В072700) 06-727-223 3,41
Economy  (6M050800) 20-508-207 3,41
Land‐Use Planning   (6M090700) 20-907-129 3,41
Veterinary Medicine        (5B120200) 03-202-104 3,4
Computer Systems and 
Vocational Training

(5В012000) 05-120-402 3,4

Economy (5В090400) 07-904-311 3,4
Energy  (5В071700) 08-717-402 3,4
Veterinary Medicine        (5B120100) 03-201-404 3,39
Energy  (5В071800) 08-718-407 3,39
Agronomy (6M080700) 20-807-233 3,39
Agronomy (5B081100) 01-811-413 3,38
Veterinary Medicine        (5B120200) 03-202-505 3,38
Veterinary Medicine         (5В070100) 03-701-310 3,38
Land‐Use Planning  (5В071100) 04-711-207 3,38
Economy  (5В050600) 07-506-402 3,38
Economy  (6М050700) 20-507-105 3,38
Agronomy  (5В080100) 01-801-401 3,37
Veterinary Medicine        (5В080200) 03-802-110 3,37
Technical  (5В072400) 06-724-107 3,37
Computer Systems and 
Vocational Training

(5В012000) 05-120-201 3,36

Computer Systems and 
Vocational Training

(5В070400) 05-704-409 3,36

Technical (5B080600) 06-806-401 3,36
Economy  (5В051100) 07-511-409 3,36
Agronomy (5B081100) 01-811-113 3,35
Veterinary Medicine        (5В080200) 03-802-312 3,35
Technical  (5В073200) 06-732-412 3,35
Technical (5B080600) 06-806-402 3,35
Agronomy  (5В080100) 01-801-215 3,34
Agronomy (5В080700) 01-807-205 3,34
Veterinary Medicine        (5B120100) 03-201-502 3,34
Veterinary Medicine        (5B120100) 03-201-503 3,34
Technical (5B080600) 06-806-403 3,34
Economy  (5В050800) 07-508-107 3,34



Technical  (6М072400) 20-724-141 3,34
Technical  (6M073200) 20-732-224 3,34
Agronomy  (5B060800) 01-608-207 3,33
Veterinary Medicine        (5B120200) 03-202-506 3,33
Technical (5В072700) 06-727-224 3,33
Technical  (5В072800) 06-728-118 3,33
Economy  (5В050700) 07-507-303 3,33
Technical  (6М072400) 20-724-139 3,33
Agronomy  (6M080100) 20-801-120А 3,33
Technical (6M080600) 20-806-124 3,33
Agronomy  (5В080100) 01-801-202 3,32
Agronomy (5В080700) 01-807-306Б 3,32
Veterinary Medicine        (5B120100) 03-201-501 3,32
Land‐Use Planning   (5В090800) 04-908-206 3,32
Land‐Use Planning   (5В090800) 04-908-405 3,32
Computer Systems and 
Vocational Training

 (5В012000) 05-120-403 3,32

Economy (5В050700) 07-507-103 3,32
Energy (5B081200) 08-812-107А 3,32
Agronomy (5В080700) 01-807-206 3,31
Agronomy (5В080800) 01-808-409 3,31
Agronomy (5B081100) 01-811-412 3,31
Veterinary Medicine        (5B120100) 03-201-101 3,31
Technical  (5В072800) 06-728-417 3,31
Economy  (5В051100) 07-511-211 3,31
Energy (5В071800) 08-718-403 3,31
Computer Systems and 
Vocational Training

(5В070300) 05-703-406 3,3

Computer Systems and 
Vocational Training

(5В070400) 05-704-408 3,3

Economy  (5В050900) 07-509-209 3,3
Veterinary Medicine        (5B120200) 03-202-504 3,29
Veterinary Medicine        (5В080200) 03-802-111 3,29
Land‐Use Planning   (5В090800) 04-908-205 3,29
Computer Systems and 
Vocational Training

(5В070400) 05-704-107 3,29

Agronomy (6M080800) 20-808-126 3,29
Agronomy (5B060800) 01-608-208 3,28
Agronomy (5В080700) 01-807-405 3,28
Architecture  (5В042100) 02-421-305 3,28
Veterinary Medicine        (5В080300) 03-803-214 3,28
Computer Systems and 
Vocational Training

(5В012000) 05-120-309 3,28

Computer Systems and 
Vocational Training

(5В070300) 05-703-405 3,28

Technical  (5В071300) 06-713-318 3,28
Energy  (5В071700) 08-717-301 3,28
Technical  (6М072400) 20-724-140 3,28
Technical  (6M072700) 20-727-117 3,28
Veterinary Medicine        (5В080400) 03-804-115 3,27
Land‐Use Planning   (5В090700) 04-907-303 3,27



Land‐Use Planning   (6M090300) 20-903-238 3,27
Architecture (5В042100) 02-421-304 3,26
Veterinary Medicine        (5B120100) 03-201-403 3,26
Veterinary Medicine        (5B120200) 03-202-305 3,26
Veterinary Medicine         (5В080200) 03-802-112 3,26
Land‐Use Planning  (5В090800) 04-908-305 3,26
Computer Systems and 
Vocational Training

(5В012000) 05-120-301 3,26

Technical  (5В072400) 06-724-410 3,26
Veterinary Medicine        (6M120200) 20-202-244 3,26
Veterinary Medicine        (5B120200) 03-202-306 3,25
Computer Systems and 
Vocational Training

(5В012000) 05-120-310 3,25

Technical (5В072800) 06-728-117 3,25
Land‐Use Planning  (6M090300) 20-903-128 3,25
Agronomy (5B060800) 01-608-408 3,24
Veterinary Medicine         (5В080400) 03-804-317 3,24
Land‐Use Planning   (5В071100) 04-711-409 3,24
Energy  (5В071900) 08-719-311 3,24
Veterinary Medicine        (6M080200) 20-802-228 3,24
Agronomy (5B081100) 01-811-414 3,23
Veterinary Medicine         (5В070100) 03-701-308 3,23
Land‐Use Planning  (5В090300) 04-903-301 3,23
Computer Systems and 
Vocational Training

(5В012000) 05-120-101 3,23

Energy  (5В071700) 08-717-401 3,23
Energy (6М071900) 20-719-115 3,23
Agronomy  (5В080100) 01-801-203 3,22
Agronomy (5B081100) 01-811-315 3,22
Veterinary Medicine         (5В080200) 03-802-413 3,22
Technical  (5В072400) 06-724-123 3,22
Economy  (5В050800) 07-508-306 3,22
Technical (6M072700) 20-727-144 3,22
Agronomy (5B081100) 01-811-112 3,21
Technical (5В071300) 06-713-217 3,21
Technical  (5В071300) 06-713-415 3,21
Economy  (5В050700) 07-507-403 3,21
Economy (5В050900) 07-509-208 3,21
Agronomy (5В080100) 01-801-403 3,2
Architecture (5В042100) 02-421-504 3,2
Veterinary Medicine        (5B120100) 03-201-102 3,2
Veterinary Medicine        (5B120100) 03-201-302 3,2
Computer Systems and 
Vocational Training

(5В012000) 05-120-103 3,2

Computer Systems and 
Vocational Training

(5В070400) 05-704-314 3,2

Economy  (5В051100) 07-511-310 3,2
Agronomy (5В080800) 01-808-410 3,19
Agronomy (5B081100) 01-811-211 3,19
Computer Systems and 
Vocational Training

(5В070300) 05-703-407 3,19



Economy (5В050800) 07-508-106 3,19
Energy (5В071800) 08-718-103 3,19
Agronomy (6М081100) 20-811-236 3,19
Veterinary Medicine        (5В080300) 03-803-213 3,18
Computer Systems and 
Vocational Training

(5В012000) 05-120-304 3,18

Technical  (5В072700) 06-727-225 3,18
Technical  (5В072700) 06-727-324 3,18
Architecture  (6M042000) 20-420-202 3,18
Agronomy  (5В080100) 01-801-101 3,17
Agronomy  (5В080100) 01-801-103 3,17
Veterinary Medicine         (5В080300) 03-803-114 3,17
Land‐Use Planning   (5В090800) 04-908-106 3,17
Computer Systems and 
Vocational Training

(5В012000) 05-120-102 3,17

Economy  (5В050800) 07-508-405 3,17
Energy  (5В071800) 08-718-421 3,17
Energy  (5В071900) 08-719-309 3,17
Veterinary Medicine         (6M070100) 20-701-109 3,17
Energy  (6М071800) 20-718-217 3,17
Energy  (6М071900) 20-719-250 3,17
Land‐Use Planning   (5В090300) 04-903-402 3,16
Technical  (5В071300) 06-713-317 3,16
Technical  (5В072400) 06-724-409 3,16
Technical (5B080600) 06-806-405 3,16
Energy  (5В071800) 08-718-404 3,16
Energy  (5В071900) 08-719-317 3,16
Energy  (5B081200) 08-812-107Б 3,16
Architecture  (5В042000) 02-420-201 3,15
Veterinary Medicine        (5B120200) 03-202-406 3,15
Veterinary Medicine        (5В080300) 03-803-113 3,15
Veterinary Medicine        (5В080400) 03-804-216 3,15
Technical (5B080600) 06-806-303 3,15
Economy  (5В050700) 07-507-204 3,15
Economy (5В050800) 07-508-105 3,15
Energy  (5В071900) 08-719-408 3,15
Agronomy  (5В080100) 01-801-201 3,14
Architecture  (5В042100) 02-421-404 3,14
Veterinary Medicine        (5В070100) 03-701-207 3,14
Veterinary Medicine         (5В070100) 03-701-309 3,14
Technical (5B080600) 06-806-105 3,14
Energy  (5B081200) 08-812-214 3,14
Agronomy (5B081100) 01-811-313 3,13
Computer Systems and 
Vocational Training

 (5В012000) 05-120-302 3,13

Technical (5В072400) 06-724-406 3,13
Technical (5В073200) 06-732-413 3,13
Economy  (5В050900) 07-509-108 3,13
Technical (6M072700) 20-727-143 3,13
Architecture  (5В042100) 02-421-405 3,12
Veterinary Medicine        (5B120100) 03-201-402 3,12



Land‐Use Planning   (5В090700) 04-907-203 3,12
Land‐Use Planning   (5В090700) 04-907-204 3,12
Computer Systems and 
Vocational Training

(5В070400) 05-704-106 3,12

Technical  (5В072700) 06-727-120 3,12
Economy  (5В050600) 07-506-202 3,12
Energy  (5В071900) 08-719-316 3,12
Veterinary Medicine        (5B120200) 03-202-206 3,11
Veterinary Medicine         (5В070100) 03-701-409 3,11
Computer Systems and 
Vocational Training

 (5В012000) 05-120-401 3,11

Technical  (5В072400) 06-724-112 3,11
Economy  (5В050900) 07-509-407Б 3,11
Agronomy (6M080800) 20-808-234 3,11
Agronomy  (6M080800) 20-808-235 3,11
Architecture (5В042100) 02-421-205 3,1
Veterinary Medicine        (5B120100) 03-201-401 3,1
Veterinary Medicine        (5B120200) 03-202-106 3,1
Land‐Use Planning   (5В090700) 04-907-103 3,1
Land‐Use Planning   (5В090700) 04-907-304 3,1
Agronomy  (5В080100) 01-801-302 3,09
Computer Systems and 
Vocational Training

(5В012000) 05-120-203 3,09

Energy  (5В071900) 08-719-409 3,09
Agronomy  (5B060800) 01-608-309 3,08
Agronomy (5B081100) 01-811-212 3,08
Veterinary Medicine        (5B120200) 03-202-204 3,08
Economy  (5В050800) 07-508-206 3,08
Energy  (5В071800) 08-718-315 3,08
Veterinary Medicine        (5B120200) 03-202-307 3,07
Veterinary Medicine        (5В070100) 03-701-410 3,07
Veterinary Medicine        (5В080200) 03-802-211 3,07
Veterinary Medicine        (5В080200) 03-802-212 3,07
Technical  (5В072400) 06-724-110 3,07
Technical  (5В072400) 06-724-307 3,07
Technical (5В072400) 06-724-407 3,07
Energy  (5В071900) 08-719-106 3,07
Agronomy  (5В080100) 01-801-301 3,06
Veterinary Medicine        (5B120200) 03-202-105 3,06
Economy  (5В050800) 07-508-307 3,06
Energy  (5B081200) 08-812-108 3,06
Architecture  (5В042000) 02-420-202 3,05
Land‐Use Planning   (5В090300) 04-903-302 3,05
Technical (5B080600) 06-806-104 3,05
Technical (5B080600) 06-806-404 3,05
Economy  (5В050700) 07-507-203 3,05
Energy (5В071700) 08-717-202 3,05
Veterinary Medicine        (5B120100) 03-201-301 3,04
Veterinary Medicine        (5B120200) 03-202-405 3,04
Veterinary Medicine         (5В080200) 03-802-210 3,04



Computer Systems and 
Vocational Training

(5В012000) 05-120-303 3,04

Technical  (5В071300) 06-713-326 3,04
Technical  (5В072700) 06-727-122 3,04
Technical (5В072800) 06-728-320 3,04
Veterinary Medicine        (5В070100) 03-701-209 3,03
Computer Systems and 
Vocational Training

(5В070300) 05-703-105 3,03

Technical (5В072400) 06-724-211 3,03
Technical (5B080600) 06-806-101 3,03
Economy (5В050900) 07-509-407А 3,03
Computer Systems and 
Vocational Training

(6M070400) 20-704-213 3,03

Energy  (6М071800) 20-718-114 3,03
Agronomy (6M080100) 20-801-226 3,03
Technical  (5В072400) 06-724-408 3,02
Technical  (5В073200) 06-732-113 3,02
Technical  (5В073200) 06-732-215 3,02
Technical (5B080600) 06-806-103 3,02
Economy  (5В050900) 07-509-109 3,02
Agronomy  (5B060800) 01-608-307 3,01
Agronomy (5B060800) 01-608-308 3,01
Agronomy  (5В080100) 01-801-204 3,01
Agronomy (5B081100) 01-811-111 3,01
Agronomy (5B081100) 01-811-312 3,01
Veterinary Medicine         (5В070100) 03-701-109 3,01
Veterinary Medicine        (5В080200) 03-802-117 3,01
Economy  (5В050800) 07-508-207 3,01
Agronomy (5B060800) 01-608-108 3
Land‐Use Planning  (5В071100) 04-711-107 3
Computer Systems and 
Vocational Training

(5В070300) 05-703-104 3

Technical (5В072400) 06-724-208 3
Energy  (5В071900) 08-719-208 3
Economy  (6M050900 ) 20-509-135 3
Agronomy (5B081100) 01-811-214 2,99
Veterinary Medicine         (5В080300) 03-803-314 2,99
Technical  (5В071300) 06-713-414 2,99
Economy  (5В050900) 07-509-309 2,99
Agronomy (5B060800) 01-608-107 2,98
Agronomy  (5В080100) 01-801-303 2,98
Land‐Use Planning   (5В071100) 04-711-210 2,98
Land‐Use Planning  (5В090700) 04-907-104 2,98
Computer Systems and 
Vocational Training

(5В070300) 05-703-305 2,98

Computer Systems and 
Vocational Training

 (5В070400) 05-704-308 2,98

Economy  (5В050800) 07-508-406 2,98
Energy  (5В071900) 08-719-105 2,98
Veterinary Medicine        (6M120200) 20-202-243 2,98
Agronomy  (5В080100) 01-801-115 2,97



Veterinary Medicine        (5B120100) 03-201-203 2,97
Technical  (5В072700) 06-727-121 2,97
Technical  (5В072800) 06-728-219 2,97
Technical (5B080600) 06-806-301 2,97
Economy  (5В050600) 07-506-401 2,97
Agronomy (5В080700) 01-807-106 2,96
Veterinary Medicine         (5В070100) 03-701-408 2,96
Land‐Use Planning   (5В090700) 04-907-404 2,96
Technical  (5В071300) 06-713-218 2,96
Economy  (5В050900) 07-509-308 2,96
Energy  (5В071700) 08-717-201 2,96
Land‐Use Planning   (5В071100) 04-711-108 2,95
Land‐Use Planning   (5В090800) 04-908-105 2,95
Technical  (5В073200) 06-732-114 2,95
Energy  (5В071900) 08-719-412 2,95
Agronomy (5B081100) 01-811-114 2,94
Veterinary Medicine        (5B120200) 03-202-407 2,94
Energy  (5В071800) 08-718-104 2,94
Energy  (5B081200) 08-812-413 2,94
Economy (6M050600) 20-506-104 2,94
Architecture  (5В042000) 02-420-203 2,93
Veterinary Medicine        (5В080200) 03-802-313 2,93
Technical  (5В071300) 06-713-115 2,93
Technical  (5В072400) 06-724-108 2,93
Energy  (6М071900) 20-719-138 2,93
Architecture  (6D042000) 30-420-102 2,93
Veterinary Medicine        (5В080400) 03-804-316 2,92
Technical  (5В072800) 06-728-319 2,92
Agronomy (5В080800) 01-808-109 2,91
Agronomy (5B081100) 01-811-213 2,91
Agronomy (5B081100) 01-811-314 2,91
Technical (5В072400) 06-724-312 2,91
Economy  (5В050600) 07-506-301 2,91
Technical  (5В072400) 06-724-111 2,9
Technical  (5В072400) 06-724-207 2,9
Economy (5В051100) 07-511-110 2,9
Economy  (5В051100) 07-511-210 2,9
Energy  (5B081200) 08-812-312 2,9
Agronomy (5В080800) 01-808-310 2,89
Architecture  (5В042000) 02-420-402 2,89
Veterinary Medicine        (5B120100) 03-201-201 2,89
Veterinary Medicine        (5В080300) 03-803-315 2,89
Computer Systems and 
Vocational Training

(5В070400) 05-704-307 2,89

Economy (5В050700) 07-507-104 2,89
Energy (5В071900) 08-719-411 2,89
Agronomy  (5B060800) 01-608-406 2,88
Architecture  (5В042000) 02-420-301 2,87
Computer Systems and 
Vocational Training

(5В070400) 05-704-207 2,87

Architecture  (5В042000) 02-420-101 2,86



Veterinary Medicine        (5B120100) 03-201-103 2,86
Land‐Use Planning   (5В090300) 04-903-201 2,86
Technical  (5В072400) 06-724-310 2,86
Energy  (5В071800) 08-718-406 2,86
Energy  (5В071900) 08-719-410 2,86
Agronomy  (5В080100) 01-801-102 2,85
Veterinary Medicine        (5B120100) 03-201-202 2,85
Veterinary Medicine        (5B120100) 03-201-303 2,85
Computer Systems and 
Vocational Training

(5В070300) 05-703-205 2,85

Technical (5В072400) 06-724-212 2,85
Economy  (5В050600) 07-506-201 2,85
Agronomy  (6M080100) 20-801-225 2,85
Land‐Use Planning   (5В090800) 04-908-306 2,84
Technical  (5В072800) 06-728-221 2,84
Technical (5B090100) 06-901-124 2,84
Energy (5В071800) 08-718-204 2,84
Economy  (6M050900 ) 20-509-208 2,84
Economy  (5В050600) 07-506-101 2,83
Economy  (5В050600) 07-506-302 2,83
Land‐Use Planning   (5В071100) 04-711-208 2,82
Energy (5В071900) 08-719-210 2,82
Architecture  (5В042000) 02-420-102 2,81
Architecture  (5В042000) 02-420-303 2,81
Architecture (5В042000) 02-420-502 2,81
Architecture  (5В042100) 02-421-204 2,81
Land‐Use Planning  (5В090300) 04-903-102 2,81
Energy  (5В071900) 08-719-207 2,81
Veterinary Medicine        (5B120100) 03-201-304 2,8
Technical  (5В072400) 06-724-210 2,8
Technical  (5В072400) 06-724-308 2,8
Technical  (5В072800) 06-728-220 2,8
Veterinary Medicine         (5В070100) 03-701-108 2,79
Technical (5В072400) 06-724-109 2,79
Technical  (5В072400) 06-724-311 2,79
Architecture  (5В042000) 02-420-302 2,78
Energy (5В071700) 08-717-302 2,78
Agronomy (5В080700) 01-807-105 2,77
Agronomy (5В080800) 01-808-209 2,77
Technical (5B090100) 06-901-222 2,77
Economy  (5В050800) 07-508-205 2,77
Energy  (5В071800) 08-718-206 2,77
Agronomy (5В080800) 01-808-110 2,76
Veterinary Medicine        (5В080400) 03-804-215 2,76
Technical (5B090100) 06-901-416 2,75
Economy  (5В050900) 07-509-408А 2,75
Computer Systems and 
Vocational Training

(5В070400) 05-704-206 2,74

Technical  (5В073200) 06-732-216 2,73
Technical (5B080600) 06-806-201 2,73
Economy  (5В050600) 07-506-102 2,73



Architecture  (5В042100) 02-421-103 2,72
Technical  (5В072400) 06-724-411 2,72
Architecture (5В042000) 02-420-403 2,7
Veterinary Medicine        (5В080400) 03-804-116 2,7
Technical  (5B080600) 06-806-305 2,7
Energy  (5В071800) 08-718-303 2,7
Veterinary Medicine        (5В080200) 03-802-311 2,69
Technical  (5B080600) 06-806-202 2,69
Energy (5В071900) 08-719-310 2,69
Technical  (5В072400) 06-724-209 2,68
Economy  (5В050800) 07-508-305 2,68
Energy  (5В071900) 08-719-308 2,68
Veterinary Medicine        (5В070100) 03-701-107 2,67
Veterinary Medicine        (5В070100) 03-701-208 2,67
Agronomy  (5В080700) 01-807-306А 2,66
Technical  (5В071300) 06-713-116 2,66
Technical (5B090100) 06-901-119 2,66
Energy (5В071800) 08-718-405 2,66
Architecture (5В042000) 02-420-306 2,65
Architecture  (5В042100) 02-421-104 2,65
Energy (5В071800) 08-718-205 2,65
Architecture  (6M042000) 20-420-102 2,65
Agronomy (5В080800) 01-808-311 2,64
Computer Systems and 
Vocational Training

(5В070300) 05-703-306 2,64

Economy  (5В051100) 07-511-111 2,63
Architecture  (5В042000) 02-420-503 2,62
Energy  (5В071800) 08-718-306 2,62
Land‐Use Planning   (5В090300) 04-903-101 2,61
Technical (5B080600) 06-806-302 2,61
Economy  (5В050900) 07-509-408Б 2,61
Computer Systems and 
Vocational Training

 (5В012000) 05-120-202 2,59

Energy  (5В071700) 08-717-101 2,59
Computer Systems and 
Vocational Training

(5В070300) 05-703-204 2,58

Technical  (5В071300) 06-713-316 2,58
Energy  (5B081200) 08-812-212 2,57
Technical  (5B080600) 06-806-102 2,55
Agronomy (5В080800) 01-808-210 2,54
Technical  (5В072400) 06-724-213 2,54
Technical  (5B080600) 06-806-106 2,53
Technical (5B080600) 06-806-306 2,53
Technical  (5В072400) 06-724-309 2,5
Energy  (5В071800) 08-718-304 2,5
Energy  (5B081200) 08-812-211 2,5
Energy  (6М071800) 20-718-137 2,49
Technical (5B080600) 06-806-205 2,48
Agronomy (5В080100) 01-801-104 2,47
Land‐Use Planning   (5В090300) 04-903-202 2,47
Energy (5В071800) 08-718-213 2,46



Technical (5B080600) 06-806-304 2,45
Energy  (5В071800) 08-718-203 2,45
Energy  (5B081200) 08-812-414 2,45
Agronomy  (5B060800) 01-608-407 2,44
Technical (5B080600) 06-806-203 2,44
Energy (5B081200) 08-812-313 2,44
Agronomy  (5В080100) 01-801-304 2,43
Architecture (5В042000) 02-420-501 2,43
Technical  (5В072800) 06-728-418 2,42
Technical  (5B080600) 06-806-204 2,4
Technical (5B090100) 06-901-321 2,39
Technical  (5В072400) 06-724-313 2,36
Energy (5B081200) 08-812-109 2,32
Energy  (5В071900) 08-719-209 2,24
Energy  (5В071800) 08-718-305 2,21
Energy  (5В071900) 08-719-307 2,2
Energy (5В071700) 08-717-102 2,16
Technical  (5B080600) 06-806-206 2,02
Technical (6M073200) 20-732-119 1,95
Architecture  (5В042000) 02-420-401 1,89
Technical  (6М072400) 20-724-116 1,87
Computer Systems and 
Vocational Training

(6M070300) 20-703-110 0,95

Architecture  (6М042100) 20-421-103 0,88



Department  Specialty GPA An external 
evaluation 

of 
educational 
achievement

s

The average 
value of GPA

Veterinary Medicine       (5В080200) 3,3 3,61 3,5
Agronomy (5B081100) 3,2 3,53 3,4
Agronomy (5В080100) 3,1 3,25 3,2
Veterinary Medicine       5В080300 3,2 3,11 3,2
Agronomy 5В080800 3,1 3,09 3,1
Veterinary Medicine       5В080400 3,2 2,94 3
Agronomy (5В080700) 3,4 2,47 2,9
Energy (5B081200) 2,8 2,38 2,6
Technical 5B080600 2,9 2,22 2,6
Computer Systems and 
Vocational Training

(5В070400) 3,2 3,14 3,2

Technical (5В072700) 3,4 2,6 3
Technical (5В072800) 3,1 2,86 3
Energy (5В071700) 3,1 2,76 2,9
Computer Systems and 
Vocational Training

5В070300 3 2,74 2,9

Land-Use Planning (5В071100) 3,3 2,16 2,7
Veterinary Medicine       (5В070100) 3,1 2,33 2,7
Technical (5В071300) 3,1 2,26 2,7
Technical (5В072400) 3 2,39 2,7
Technical (5В073200) 3,1 2,17 2,6
Energy (5В071900) 3 2,07 2,5
Energy (5В071800) 2,9 1,91 2,4
Economy (5В050700) 3,3 2,93 3,1
Economy (5В051100) 3,2 2,91 3,1
Economy (5В050600) 3,2 2,89 3
Economy (5В050900) 3 2,71 2,9
Economy (5В050800) 3 2,74 2,9
Economy (5В090400) 3,5 2,81 3,2
Land-Use Planning (5В090300) 3,1 2,98 3
Land-Use Planning (5В090700 3,2 2,77 3
Land-Use Planning (5В090800) 3,2 2,38 2,8
Technical (5B090100) 2,7 2,4 2,5
Veterinary Medicine       (5B120100) 3,2 3,2
Veterinary Medicine       (5B120200) 3,2 3,2
Agronomy (5B060800) 3 2,61 2,8
Architecture (5В042000) 2,9 2,9
Architecture (5В042100) 2,9 2,9
Computer Systems and 
Vocational Training

(5В012000) 3,2 2,57 2,9

Ranking university specialties in areas of education



Ranking university level courses in GPA
Course GPA % progress

4 3,24 99,14
5 3,18 98,93
1 3,05 97,53
3 3,02 97,6
2 2,99 97,15


